## ORDER SHEET WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RANJIT KUMAR BAG & The Hon'ble DR. SUBESH KUMAR DAS

Case No - OA 1194 OF 2015

Pradip Kumar Chatterjee <u>Vs</u> The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary
<u>29.03.2019</u>	For the Applicant : Mr. M. Pal, Learned Advocate.  For the Respondents : None	
	This original application is restored by recalling order dated August 30, 2018 in terms of the order passed in MA 89 of 2019 and MA 90 of 2019.  The applicant has prayed for arrears of salary during the period from February 22, 1983 to December 31, 2007 by filing OA 1194 of 2015 on November 18, 2015. Apparently, there is delay of almost eight years in approaching the Tribunal for arrears of salary. The original application seems to be barred under Section 21 of Administrative Tribunals Acts, 1985. Liberty is giving to the applicant to pray for condonation of delay by filing appropriate application under Section 21(3) of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985 within a period of next four weeks.  The applicant is directed to serve copy of this order and copy of the original application along with annexures on all the respondents by speed post and file an affidavit of service in this regard on the next date of hearing.	

## **ORDER SHEET**

<b>N</b> I .		Pradip Kumar Chatterjee	
Form No.		Vs.	
Case No. OA	. 1194 OF 2015	The State of West Bengal & Ors.	
euse No. <u>OA</u>	1194 OF 2015		
	OA 1194 of 2015 under	the heading " <b>Hearing</b> " on	
ı	<i>17.05.2019</i> .		
ı			
	( S.K.DAS)	( R.K.BAG)	
	Member ( A)	Member (J)	
H.S			
11			